BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 319

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 8, strike "<u>certain provisions</u>" and substitute "<u>a certain section</u>"; and strike beginning with the second "<u>providing</u>" in line 8 down through "<u>Act;</u>" in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 10, after line 11, insert:

- "(2) one member of the Senate Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee, appointed by the President of the Senate;
- (3) one member of the House Health and Government Operations Committee, appointed by the Speaker of the House;";
- in lines 12, 13, and 14, strike "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively; in line 23, strike "Board of Public Works" and substitute "Department of Legislative Services"; and after line 30, insert:
- "(2) study and evaluate the potential fiscal impact of reserving State-awarded contracts to disabled State veterans establishing small businesses;
- (3) <u>identify appropriate percentage goals for the number of State-awarded</u> contracts set aside for disabled State veterans establishing small businesses;".

On page 11, in lines 1 and 3, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(4)" and "(5)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

SB0319/156281/1 HGO Amendments to SB 319 Page 2 of 2

On page 11, strike in their entirety lines 24 and 25; in line 26, strike "4." and substitute "3."; strike beginning with ", except" in line 26 down through "Act," in line 27; and in lines 27 and 28, strike "of this Act".